900274066 12/09/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/30/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Opinionology, LLC		112/30/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Survey Sampling International, LLC	
Street Address:	6 RESEARCH DRIVE	
City:	SHELTON	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06484	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2713382	LIGHTSPRING
Registration Number:	3999061	OPINIONOLOGY
Registration Number:	4048725	REAL CUSTOMERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123108007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-310-8000

Email: brian.lee@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Rachel Trudeau

Address Line 1: Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP

Address Line 2: 767 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

TRADEMARK REEL: 005169 FRAME: 0901 90.00 2713382

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	75180.0005/R. TRUDEAU/BL	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rachel Trudeau	
Signature:	/Rachel Trudeau/	
Date:	12/09/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=US_ACTIVE_Certificate of Merger - Opinionology LLC into Survey Sampling #page1.tif source=US_ACTIVE_Certificate of Merger - Opinionology LLC into Survey Sampling #page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005169 FRAME: 0902

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"OPINIONOLOGY, LLC", A UTAH LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "SURVEY SAMPLING INTERNATIONAL, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "SURVEY SAMPLING INTERNATIONAL, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 9:26 O'CLOCK A.M.

3598414 8100M

111354499

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 9264283

DATE: 12-30-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 005169 FRAME: 0903

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:30 AM 12/30/2011 FILED 09:26 AM 12/30/2011 SRV 111354499 - 3598414 FILE

State of Delaware

Certificate of Merger of a Foreign Limited Liability Company into a Domestic Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to time 0, Section 16-209 of the Delawate Infinited Liability Company Act.
First: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is Survey
Sampling International, LLC , a Delaware Limited Liability Company.
Second: The name of the Limited Liability Company being merged into this surviving
Limited Liability Company is Opinionology, LLC
The jurisdiction in which this Limited Liability Company was formed is
Third: The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by both Limited Liability Companies.
Fourth: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is
Dativey Designation
Fifth: The executed agreement of merger is on file at 6 Research Drive, Shelton, Connecticut 06484
the principal place of business of the surviving Limited Liability Company.
Sixth: A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving Limited Liability Company on request, without cost, to any member of the Limited Liability Company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Limited Liability Company has caused this certificate
to be signed by an authorized person, this 30th day of December, A.D., 2011.
Bv: /*
Authorized Person
Name: C.P. DE JOHC
Print or Type

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005169 FRAME: 0904

RECORDED: 12/09/2013